

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0276, Version: 1

Supervisor Briggs requesting the Board authorize the Chair to sign a Letter to Robert M. Groves, Director, U.S. Census Bureau requesting information that details which data, provided by the U.S. Census Bureau as well as the person completing the form, on the Census Questionnaire be used to determine the County of residence.

Supervisor Briggs requests Board approve Chairman to sign a letter to Robert M. Groves, Director, U.S. Census Bureau requesting information that details which data, provided by the U.S. Census Bureau as well as the person completing the form, on the Census Questionnaire is used to determine the County of residence.